For each such incident or default, violators including 
the project proponent, concessionaire, ULB, any person or 
body responsible for such burning, shall be liable to pay 
environmental compensation of Rs. 5,000/- (Rs. Five 
Thousand only) in case of simple burning, while Rs. 
25,000/- (Rs. Twenty Five Thousand only) in case of bulk 
waste burning. Environmental compensation shall be 
recovered as arrears of land revenue by the competent 
authority in accordance with law.  

21. All the local authorities, concessionaire, operator of the 

facility shall be obliged to display on their respective